
March 17, 2015 

  

 

ADDENDUM – INVITATION TO TENDER 

FOR 

INDIAN HEAD RESEARCH FARM 

CONTRACT NO. 22 – BUILDING RENOVATIONS 

CONTRACT #465-1-4-C22 

 

Addendum No. 2 

 

1. Addendum #2 as detailed in the attached document prepared by Carcoana 

Architecture Ltd dated March 16, 2015 (4 pages) 

 

 2. There is no change to the date of receipt of tenders which is 2:00 pm Local 

Regina Time, Thursday March 19, 2015. 

 

 3. Instructions to Tenderers:  The tenderer shall acknowledge receipt of 

this Addendum #2 on the first page of the Bid and Acceptance Form. 
 

 

 

 

                                                                        Melissa Smith 

        Procurement Officer AAFC 

                   Regina, Saskatchewan   S4P 0M3 

 



ARCHITECTURE LTD. 

Carcoana 
 

1457 Albert Street, Regina, Saskatchewan.  S4R 2R8 

Telephone: 306.565.0411  |  Fax:  306.757.9471  |  E-Mail:  larry.carcoanarch@myaccess.ca 

 

 

ADDENDUM #2 
Project : Indian Head Research Farm Maintenance Building B017 Remodeling  
Project No. : 4748 
Date : March 16, 2015 
  

The following amendments to plans and specifications shall be incorporated into and form part of the Contract the 
same as if these had been written into the original plans and specifications:  Reference to specifications also 
applies to drawings with or without specific reference thereto and vice versa.  All bidders shall read the entire 
Addendum and take into account items affecting their respective responsibilities.   

 
SUBSTITUTIONS APPROVALS 
 
The following products / product lines have been approved as equals to the ones specified. The Contractor shall 
ensure that the equal product meets or exceeds the performance in all respects of the original product specified 
(refer to MECHANICAL): 

1. CARRIER – Furnaces (Lennox, Armstrong Specified) 
2. CARRIER – Condensing Units (Lennox, Allied Specified) 
 

See also the Mechanical Engineer signed approval sheet attached to this Addendum No. 2.  
 
The following revisions shall be made to the DRAWINGS: 
 
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS 
 
The following revisions shall be made to the MECHANICAL DRAWINGS issued in Addendum No. 1: 
 

1. Replace Mechanical Drawings Sheets M6.2 through M6.4, with the Updated Drawings issued under this 
Addendum No. 2. NOTE: additional clarifications have been added on each one of these two mechanical 
drawing sheets. 
 

 
END OF ADDENDUM #2 





1
2

3

ABCD

E
X

IS
TIN

G
G

A
R

A
G

E
A

R
E

A
, B

E
LO

W

O
P

E
N

 O
FFIC

E
 A

R
E

A

S
TO

R
A

G
E

M
E

C
H

./
E

LE
C

TR
IC

A
L

R
O

O
M

D
N

D
N

SM
H

DJT

M
EZZAN

IN
E

M
ECHAN

ICAL
DEM

O
 PLAN

GAS

DEC 2014

2015.02.11

M
6.2

4748

R
E

S
E

A
R

C
H

FA
R

M

Law
rence N

. C
arco

ana, Princip
al

SA
A

, A
A

A
, M

A
A

, A
IA

, N
C

A
R

B

1457  A
LBER

T  STR
EET, R

EG
IN

A
,

SA
SKA

TC
H

EW
A

N
 S4R

 2R
8

TEL  306.565.0411
|  FA

X
306.757.9471
em

ail ad
d

ress

C
arco

an
a

1457  ALBERT  STREET,
REGIN

A,
SASKATCHEW

AN
 S4R 2R8

TEL  306.565.0411
FAX  306.757.9471

m
cginn@

m
cginngroup.ca

w
w

w
.m

cginngroup.ca

A DIVISIO
N

 O
F M

cGIN
N

 GRO
U

P

IN
D

IA
N

 H
E

A
D

, S
A

S
K

A
TC

H
E

W
A

N

-

ASSO
CIATIO

N
 O

F PRO
FESSIO

N
AL EN

GIN
EERS

O
F SASKATCHEW

AN
C

ER
TIFIC

A
TE O

F A
U

TH
O

R
IZA

TIO
N

M
cGIN

N
 EN

GIN
EERIN

G LTD.
N

o.: 124
Perm

ission to Consult held by:

DISCIPLIN
E            SASK. REG. N

o.           SIGN
ATU

RE

M
cG

IN
N

E
N

G
IN

E
E

R
IN

G
 L

T
D

.

AS N
O

TED
M

EZZAN
IN

E PLAN
 

SCALE 1/8" = 1' 0"

1
M

6.2

R1

1.REVISED M
ECH RO

O
M

 EXHU
AST F/A IN

TAKE 
CO

M
B AIR BU

ILT. 
M

ARCH 16, 2015



D
N

1
2

3

ABCD

M
EETIN

G
 R

O
O

M

203

N
EW

 O
FFIC

E

204

EXISTIN
G

 STO
R

A
G

E
R

O
O

M

205

O
FFIC

E

201

160 S
F

M
EC

H
./ ELEC

.

202

E
X

IS
TIN

G
G

A
R

A
G

E
A

R
E

A
, B

E
LO

W

SM
H

DJT

M
EZZAN

IN
E

REN
O

VATED
M

ECHAN
ICAL PLAN

GAS

DEC 2014

2015.02.10

M
6.4

4748

R
E

S
E

A
R

C
H

FA
R

M

Law
rence N

. C
arco

ana, Princip
al

SA
A

, A
A

A
, M

A
A

, A
IA

, N
C

A
R

B

1457  A
LBER

T  STR
EET, R

EG
IN

A
,

SA
SKA

TC
H

EW
A

N
 S4R

 2R
8

TEL  306.565.0411
|  FA

X
306.757.9471
em

ail ad
d

ress

C
arco

an
a

1457  ALBERT  STREET,
REGIN

A,
SASKATCHEW

AN
 S4R 2R8

TEL  306.565.0411
FAX  306.757.9471

m
cginn@

m
cginngroup.ca

w
w

w
.m

cginngroup.ca

A DIVISIO
N

 O
F M

cGIN
N

 GRO
U

P

IN
D

IA
N

 H
E

A
D

, S
A

S
K

A
TC

H
E

W
A

N

-

ASSO
CIATIO

N
 O

F PRO
FESSIO

N
AL EN

GIN
EERS

O
F SASKATCHEW

AN
C

ER
TIFIC

A
TE O

F A
U

TH
O

R
IZA

TIO
N

M
cGIN

N
 EN

GIN
EERIN

G LTD.
N

o.: 124
Perm

ission to Consult held by:

DISCIPLIN
E            SASK. REG. N

o.           SIGN
ATU

RE

M
cG

IN
N

E
N

G
IN

E
E

R
IN

G
 L

T
D

.

AS N
O

TED

M
EZZAN

IN
E PLAN

 
SCALE 1/8" = 1' 0"

1
M

6.4

1.REVISED M
ECH RO

O
M

 EXHU
AST DU

CT.
M

ARCH 16, 2015

R1


	1_Add #2
	2_Approved Equals ME Notes
	4748602 M6
	4748604 M6

